TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE

(EXTRAORDINARY)

Vou. 39 Port-of-Spain, Trinidad, Wednesday 27th September, 2000-—Price $1.00 No. 185

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN ISS5UED:

BILL entitled “An Act to provide for the Supplementary Appropriation for the service of Trinidad and Tebage for the financial year
ending 30th September, 2000°—(42 cents).

2031 .
SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

Tt DocUMENT detailed hercunder has been issued and i published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:

Legal Supplement Part C—

Bill entitled “An Act to provide for the Supplementary Appropriation for the service of Trinidad and Tobago for the financial year
ending 30th September, 2000".

2082
PUBLICATION OF BILL

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Bill is published as a Supplement to this Trinidad and Tebage Gezette for public information:
The Finance (Supplementary Appropriation) Bill, 2000.

Copies of the Bill may be purchased from the Government Printery Sales Section, 24, Victoria Avenue, Port-of-Spain.

. J. BAMPSON-JACENT
27th September, 2000, Clerk of the House

2023
DETERMINATION OF COMPENSATION TO DEPENDANTS OF DECEASED EMPLOYEE

Re-Death of
JASON HINDS, late of No. 443 L.a Pump Road, Pelican Extension, Morvant

COMPENSATION in the above matter having been deposited with me under secuon 8 of the Workmen's Compensation Act, the dependants
of the said Jason Hinds are hereby required to appear before the Commissicner on FRIDAY THE 6TH DAY OF OCTORBER, 2000,
at 9.00 o'clock in the forencen at the Court House, Port-of-Spain, when the Commissioner shall proceed to determine the distribution
thereof.

Proof of relationship of dependants to the deceased workman will be required by the Commissioner to be furnished by claimante at
the enquiry. Such proof to be in the form of certificates of birth and of marriage as in the circumstances be necessary.

A claimant for funeral expenses of the deceased must submit and prove his clsim to the Commissioner on or hefare the 61y day pf

October, 2000,

Dated this 14th day of September, 2000.

M. HINDS
Assistant Registrar.
(3 ins.) Supreme Court,



850

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE

[September 27, 2000]

2033

Item.

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD

Contract

.

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—San
Juan/Laventille Regional
Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—San
Juan/Laventille Regional
Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five {5}
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—San
Juan/Laventille Regional
Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
monthe from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—San
Juan/Laventille Regional
Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
monthe from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—San
Juan/Laventille Regional
Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provieion of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from lst August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—San
Juan/Laventille Regional
Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
monthe from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—
Mayaro/Rio Claro Regional
Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (&)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 81st December. 2000—
Mayaro/Rio Claro Regional
Corporation

Ministry/!Department

Local Government

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

da.

FOR THE MOCNTH OF JUNE, 2000

Date

.. 30/6/2000

. 30/6/2000

. 30/6/2000

.. 30/6/2000

.. 30/6/2000

.. 30/6/2000

.. 30/6/2000

.. 30/6/2000

Contractor

Amalgamated Sanitation
Company Limited,
El Socorro Road and 1
Martin Trace,
San Juan 11

Motilal Deosaran Transport 2
Company Limited,

Lower El Socorro Road, 5
San Juan

]

M & N Enterprises and 3

(eneral Transport Limited,
Patraj Trace,
El Socorro Extension

2 South, 8
San Juan
10
Harnarayan Bridgelal, 12
83, Adjodha Road,
Bejucal,
Cunupia

(topaul and Company Limited, 4
Lot No. 5a and 6B,
Macoya Industrial Estate,
Macoya

Milton Mogee and Sons k]
Limited,
General and Scavenging
Contractors,

100102 Second Street,
Barataria
Saiscon Limited, 3
49, High Street,
Rise Claro
Rohan Saisbhan, 2
High Street,
Rio Claro 9
11
12

Price

Areas Rate

per day
$5,680.00
plus VAT
$5,796.00
plus VAT

$6,997.00
plus VAT
$8,5697.00
plus VAT
$6,997.00
plus VAT

$5,995.00
plus VAT
$7,034.00
plus VAT
$7,675.00
plus VAT
$7,848,00
plus VAT

$2,800.00
plus VAT

$6,600.00
plus VAT

$7,894.00
plus VAT

$650.00
plus VAT

$829.00
plus VAT
$660.00
plus VAT
$940.00
plus VAT
$940.00
plus VAT



[September 27, 20001 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE 851

203%—Continued

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2000—CoONTINUED

Item Contract
No.

112  Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Seavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 3let December, 2000—
Mayaro/Rio Claro Regional
Corporation

113  Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (6)
months from lst August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—
Mayaro/Rie Claro Regional
Corporation

114  Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging

Services for a further five ()
months from 1st August, 2000

to 31st December, 2000—Penal/
Debe Regional Corporation

115  Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Sarvires for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000-~Penal/
Debe Regional Corporation

116  Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 316t December, 2000—Penal/
Debe Regional Corporaticn

117  Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 318t December, 2000—Penal/
Debe Regional Corporation

118  Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five {5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—Princes
Town Regional Corporation

Ministry/Department Date Contractor Price
Local Government ... 30/6/2000 J.B. Ramsahai, Areas Rate
22 Mile Mark, per day
Naparima-Mayarc Road, 1 $795.00
Rio Clare plus VAT
5 $£705.00
plus VAT
8 $8.25
plus VAT
10 $899.00
plus VAT
do. ... 30/6/2000 Roseina Sookdeo, 4 $799.00
Fonrose Village, plus VAT
Poule,

Rio Claro
do. ... 30/6/2000 Saiscon Limited, 3 $880.00
49, High Street, plus VAT
Rio Claro 4 $820.00
plus VAT
5 $000.00
plus VAT
B $000.00
plus VAT
do. ... 30/6/2000 B.K. Holdings, 2 $880.00
Preysal Village, plus VAT
Couva ¢ $880.00
plus VAT
10 $920.00
plug VAT
11 $880.00
plus VAT
12 $880.00
plus VAT
14 $760.00
plus VAT
16 $1,480.00
plug VAT
16 $280.00
plus VAT
do. ... 30/6/2000 Heeralal Rampadarath, 13 $880.00
Brothers Road, plus VAT

Rio Clara
do. ... 30/6/2000 Central Equipment Rentals 1 5840.00
Limited, plus VAT
45, Preysal Village, i £880.00
Couva plus VAT
7 $840.00
plus VAT
do ... 30/6/2000 Latchmin Ramrattan, 1 $£840.00
2, San Pedro Branch Trare, pius VAT
Paoole, 4 $799.00
Rio Ciaro plus VAT
8 $769.00
plus VAT
20 $739.00

plus VAT



852

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE

[September 27, 2000]

2033—Continued

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF .JIINE, 2000—CONTINUED

Item

119

120

121

122

123

124

1256

126

127

Contraci

Extension of the award pf contract
for the provision of Scgvenging
Services for a further five (b)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31at December, 2000—Princes
Town Regional Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Serviceg for a further five (6)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st Decernber, 2000-—Princes
Town Regioneal Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1et August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—Princes
Town Regional Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (6)
months from 1st Auguat, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—Princes
Town Regional Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (B)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—Princes
Town Regional Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Rarviees for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 318t December, 2000—Princes
Town Regicnal Corporation

Award of a contract lor the
provision of Scavenging Services
—Princes Town Regional
Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—
Tunapuna/Piarco  Regional
Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provieion of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 3lst Drecember, 3000—
Tunapuna/Piarco Regional
Corporation

Ministry/Department

Local Government

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

Date

.., 30/6/2000 Ula Sooklal,

Contractor Price

Areas  Hate

464, Naparima-Mayaro per day
Road, 12 $683.00
New Grant plus VAT
13 $547.00
plus VAT
. 30/6/2000 Ramnarace Sooklal, 11 $593.00
475, New Grant Road, plus VAT
Princes Towi, 16 $593.00
plus VAT
21 $749.00
plus VAT
.. 30/6/2000 Junior B. Rameahai, 2 $780.00
22 Mile Mark, plus VAT
Naparima-Mayaro Road, 3 $769.00
Rio Claro plus VAT
10 $670.00
plus VAT
14 $675.00
plus VAT
16 3676.00
plus VAT
.. 30/6/2000 Roseina Sookdeo, 7 $750.00
Fonrcee Village, plus VAT
Poole,

Rio Claro
.. 30/6/2000 Heeralal Rampadarath, 8 $680.00
Brothere Read, plus VAT
Rio Claro 18 $640.00
plus VAT
19 $640.00
plus VAT
22 $880.00
plus VAT
.. 30/6/2000 Boysie Ramsahai and Sons, 5 $790.00
49, High Street, plus VAT
Rio Clare 17 $790.00
plus VAT
.. 3/6/2000 B.K Holdings, g $780.00
Preysal Village, plus VAT

Couva

.. 30/6/2000 Gopaul and Company Limited, 1  $3,200.00
Lot No. 54 and 58, plus VAT
Macoya Industrial Estate, 6 $5,250.00
Macoya plue VAT
.. 30/6/2000 Sailscon Limited, 3 $4.600.00
49, High Street, plus VAT

Rio Claro



[September 27, 2000] TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE 853
2083—Continued
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE. 2000—CONTINUED

Ttem Contract Ministry!Department Date Contractor Price

No.

128  Extension of the award of contract Local Government - 30/8/2000 Amalgemated Sanitation Areas  Rate
for the provision of Scavenging Company Limited, per day
Services for a further five (5) Corner El Socorro Road 2 $4,2765.00
months from lst August, 2000 and Martin Trace, plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000— San Juan 3 $4,125.00
Tunapuna/Piarcc Regional plus VAT
Corporation 4  $3,875.00

plus VAT

5  $4,500.00
plus VAT

7 $5,4456.00
plus VAT

8§ $5,197.00
plus VAT

10 $5,800.00
plus VAT

14 $2,500.00
plus VAT

16 $4,000.00
plus VAT

129  Extension of the award of contract do. ... 30/6/2000 Harnarayan Bridgelal, 13 $2,797.00
for the provision of Scavenging 83, Adjodha Road, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Bejucal,
months from lst August, 2000 Cunupia
to 3lst December, 2000—

Tunapuna/FPiarce Regional
Corpoeration

130  Extension of the award of contract do. ... 30/6/2000 Bartholomew's Transport 9  $5100.00
for the provision of Scavenging Company Limited, pius VAT
Services for a further five (5) Orange Grove Road, 11 $4,250.00
months from 1lst August, 2000 St. Augustine plus VAT
to 31et December, 2000—

Tunapuna/Piareo  Regional
Corporation

131  Extension of the award of contract do. ... 30/6/2000 Wilson Poon Kwong, 13 $500.00
for the provision of Scavenging 294, Main Road, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Fanny Village, 15 $420.00
months frem 1st August, 2000 Point Fortin plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000—Siparia 17 $499.00
Regional Corporation plus VAT

18 $440.00
plus VAT
19 $440.00
plus VAT

132  Extension of the award of contract do. ... 30/6/2000 Narduth Koonjal, 21 $206.00
for the provision of Scavenging Bonasse Village, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Cedros 22 $375.00
monthe frorn 1st August, 2000 plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000—Siparia 23 $200.00
Regional Corporation plus VAT

133  Extension of the award of contract do. . 30/6/2000  Cecil Ramdass, 14 $394.00
for the provision of Scavenging 3, Cayenne Trace, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Santa Flora
months from 1st August, 2000 Rio Claro
to 31st December, 2000—Siparia
Hegional Corporation

134  Extension of the award of contract do. ... 30/6/2000 Carl Bhikarrie, 12 $310.00
for the provision of Scavenging 56, Balli-Hosein Trace, plus VAT
Services fur a further five (5) SBiparia

months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—Siparia
Regional Corporation



854

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE

[September 27, 2000}

2083—Continued
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2000—CONTINUED

Item

135

138

137

138

139

140

141

142

Contract

Extension of the award of contract
for the provigion of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—Siparia
Regional Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
o 31st December, 2000—Siparia
Regional Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (6)
months from 1st August, 2000
to J1st December, 2000—Siparia
Regional Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Servicez for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000 Siparia
Regional Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—Arima
Borough Corporation

Extengion of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 318t Deeember, 2000—Arima
Borough Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 318t December, 2000—Diego
Martin Regional Corporation

Extension of the award of contract
for the provision of Scavenging
Services for a further five (5)
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—Diego
Martin Regional Corporation

Ministry!Department

Local Government

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

Date

.-. 30/6/2000

. 30/6/2000

. 30/6/2000

. 3¥6/2000

.. 30/6/2000

.. 30/6/2000

. 30/6/2000

.. 30/6/2000

Contractor

B.K. Holdings Limited,
Preysal Village,
Couva 1
Saiscon Limited, 3
49, High Street,
Rio Claro 4
8
)
10
Ramdeo Ramsahai, 2
1/2, Mile Mark,
San Pedro Road, 7
Poole

G.P. Ramsahai Sanitary and 3
Waste Disposal Services

Limited, g
104, Rawlins Street,
St. Joseph Village, 11

San Fernando
20

Gopaul and Company Limited, (i)
Lot No. 54 and 6B,
Macoya Indusirial Estate, (ii)
Macoya

Central Equipment Rentals  ({iii)
Limited,

45, Preysal Village,
Couva

{iv}
{v)

(vi)

Amalgated Sanitation 3
Company Limited,
Corner El Socorro Road 4
and Martin Trace,
San Juan 5

Gopaul and Company Limited, 1
Lot MNo. 5a and 5B,
Macoya Industrial Estate, 2
Macoya

Areas

Price

Rate
per day
$740.00

plus VAT

$790.00
plus VAT
$790.00
plus VAT
$790.00
plus VAT
3790.00
plus VAT
£740.00
plus VAT

$700.00
plus VAT
$700.00
plus VAT

$620.00
plus VAT
$840.00
plus VAT
$840.00
plus VAT
$840.00
plus VAT

$1,150.00
plus VAT
$1,160.00
plus VAT

$1,294.00
plus VAT
$1,394.00
plus VAT

$500.00
plue VAT

$690.00
plus VAT

$6,250.00
plus VAT
$7,200.00
pius VAT
$7,000.00
plus VAT
$7,200.00
plus VAT

$5,572.00
plus VAT
$5,572.00
plus VAT
$6,474.00
plus VAT



[September 27, 2000] TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE 8565
2083—Continued
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2000—CONTINUED

Item Contract Ministry/Department Date Contractor Price

No.

143  Extension of the award of contract Local Governmant .. 30/6/2000 G.P. Ramsahai Sanitary and Areas Rate
for the provision of Scavenging Waste Disposal Services per day
Services for a further five (5) Limited, 14 $040.00
months from 1st August, 2000 104, Rawlins Street, plus VAT
to 31st December. 2000— St. Joseph Village, 17 $940.00
Chaguanae Regional Corporation San Fernando plus VAT

144  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Harmarayan Bridgelal, 1 $1,059.00
for the provision of Scavenging 83, Ajodha Road, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Bejucal Road, 3  $1,059.00
months from 1st August, 2000 Cunupia plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000— 9  $1,007.00
Chaguanas Borough Corporation plus VAT

13 $1,025.00
pius VAT
16 $1,097.00
plus VAT

145  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Deodath Harricharan, 8 $1,0650.00
for the provision of Scavenging 51, Bejucal Road, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Cunupia 10 $1,045.00
months from 1st August, 2000 plus VAT
to 3lst December, 2000—

Chaguanas Regional Corporation

146  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Ravindranath Deosaran 4 $1,097.00
for the provision of Scavenging Transport, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Caroni Savannah Road, 7T $1,217.00
months from 1st August, 2000 Chaguanas plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000— 11 $1,047.00
Chaguanas Borough Corporation plus VAT

12 $1,147.00
plus VAT

147  Bxtension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Goordeen Ramscondar, 2 $1,200.00
for the provision of Scavenging 114, Felicity Main Road, plus vat
Services for a further five (5) Chaguanas 16 $1,045.00
roonths from 1st August, 2000 plus vat
to 31st December, 2000.-

Chaguanas Borough Corporation

148  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/8/2000 Rohan Saisbhan, 5 81,215.00
for the provision of Scavenging Tabaquite Road, plus vat
Services for a further five (5) Rio Claro 8 $1,230.00
months from 1st August, 2000 plus vat
to 31st December, 2000— 18 §2,160.00
Chaguanas Borough Corporation plus VAT

149  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Gopaul and Company Linmiited, 8 $800.00
for the provisien of Scavenging Let No. 54 and 5,

Services for a further five (5) Macoya Indusirial Estate,
monthe from ist August, 2000 Macoya

to 31st December, 2000—Sangre

Grande Regional Corporation

1560  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Motilal Deosaran Transport 3 $877.00
for the provision of Scavenging Company Limited, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5} Lower El Socorro Road, 6 $957.00
menths from 1st August, 2000 San Juan plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000—Sangre 9 $877.00
Grande Regional Corporation plus VAT

10 $798.00
plus VAT
11 $795.00
plus VAT
16 $1,057.04

plus VAT



856 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE [September 27, 2000]
2033—Continued
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, Z000==CONTINUEL

Itern Coniract Ministry/Department Date Contractor Price

No. Ne.

161 Extension of the award of contract Local Gevernment ... 30/6/2000 Nizam Mohammed, Areas Rate
for the provision of Scavenging Baker Trace, per day
Services for a further five (5) Guaico, 1 $825.00
months from lst August, 2000 Sangre Grande
to 31st December, 2000—Sangre
Grande Regional Corporation

152  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/672000 Godson O'Neil, ] $840.00
for the provision of Scavenging 0703, Swallow Lane, plus VAT
Services for a further five (§) Maloney
months from 1st August, 2000
to 31st December, 2000—Sangre

158  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Dipnarine Ramjattan, 2 $549.00
for the provision of Scavenging Plum Mitan Post Office, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) via Sangre Grande T $785.00
months from 1st August, 2000 plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000—Sangre
Grande Regional Corporation

1564  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/672000 Saiscon Limited, 4 $749.00
for the provision of Scavenging 49, High Street, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Rio Claro 12 $869.00
months from 1st August, 2000 plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000—Sangre 13 $1,095.00
Grande Regional Corporation plus VAT

14 $1,095.00
plus VAT

155 Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Wilson Poon Kwong, D $495.00
for the provision of Scavenging 294, Main Road, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Fanny Village, F $1,180.00
months from 1st August, 2000 Point Fortin plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000—Point
Fortin Borough Corporation

156  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Rawle Ramcharan, c $385.00
for the provision of Scavenging Tee Too Hill, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) South Oropouche B $386.00
months from st August, 2000 plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000—Point
Fortin Borough Corporation

157 Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Emanuel De Boulet, A $510.00
for the provision of Scavenging Light Pole No. 122, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Cap-de-Ville Junction, B $510.00
months from 1lst August, 2000 Point Fortin plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000-—Point G $510.00
Fortin Borough Corporation plus VAT

158 Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Central Equipment Rentals 1 $794.00
for the provision of Scavenging Limited, plus VAT
Services for & further five (6) 45, Preysal Village, 2 $704.00
months from 1st August, 2000 Couva plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000—San 3 $994.00
Fernando City Corporation plus VAT

4 $820.00
plus VAT
5 $654.00
plus VAT
8 $694.00
plus VAT
7 $740.00
plus VAT
8 $600.00

plus VAT



[September 27, 2000] TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE 857
2033—Continued
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2000—CONTINUED

Item Contract Ministry/Department Date Contractor Price

No. Na.

158  Extension of the award of contract Local Government . 30/6/2000 Central Equipment Rentals Areae Rate
for the provision of Scavenging Limited, perday
Services for a further five (5) 45, Preysal Village, ] $794.00
monthe from 1st August, 2000 Couva—Con't plus VAT
to 31t December, 2000—San 10 $794.00
Fernande City Corporation— plua VAT
Cont'd 1 $900.00

plus VAT
12 $900.00
plus VAT
13 $500.00
plus VAT
14 $900.00
plus VAT
15 $500.00
plus VAT
18 $500.00
plus VAT
17 $450.00
plus VAT
18 $740.00
plus VAT
18 $1,200.00
plus VAT
20 $650.00
plus VAT
21 $500.00
plus VAT

160  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Harnarayan Bridgelal, 7 $520.00
for the provision of Scavenging 83, Ajodha Road, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Bejucal Road,
months from 1st August, 2000 Cunupia
to 31st December, 2000—

Couva/Tabaquite/Talparo
Regionatl Corporation

160  Extension of the award of contract do. . BO0/&/2000  Samdays Ragnonanan, 4 $780.00
for the provision of Scavenging 78, Lyle Lane, plue VAT
Services for a further five (5) Felicity, 3 $1,770.00
months from 1st August, 2000 Chaguanas plus VAT
to 3lst December, 2000—

Couva/Tabaquite/Talparo
Regicnal Corporation

161  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 307672000 B.K Holdings, 10 $020.00
for the pruvision of Scavenging Preysal Village, plus VAT
SBervices for a further five (5) Couva 17 $780.00
months from 1st August, 2000 plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000— 18 $780.00
Couva/Tabaquite/Talparoc plus VAT
Reginnal Corporation 28 $780.00

plus VAT

162  Extension of the award of contract da. .. B0/AA2000  Heeralal Rampadarath, 23  $760.00
for the provision of Scavenging 34 Mile Mark, plus VAT
Serviees for a further five (5) Torrib Tabaquite 24 $72000
months from 1st August, 2000 Brothers Road, pime VAT
to 31st December, 2000— Rio Claro
Couva/Tabaquite/Talparo
Regional Carporation

163  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 Central Equipment Rentals 6 $890.00
for the provision of Scavenging Limited, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) 45, Preysal Village, 9 $880.00
monthe from 1st August, 2000 Couva plus VAT
to 3lst December, 2000— 12 $880.00
Couva/Tabaquite/Talpars plus VAT

Regional Corporation



858 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE  {September 27, 2000]
2083—Continued
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2000-—CONTINUED

Ttem Contract Ministry/ Department Date Contractor Price

No. No.

184 Extension of the award of contract Local Government .. 30r6/2000 Naresh Sookhai, Areas  Rate
for the provision of Scavenging 71, Back Street, per day
Services for a further five (5} Tunapuna 8 $850.00
months from lst August, 2000 plus VAT
t¢ 21st December, 2000—

Couva/Tabagquite/Talparo
Regional Corporation

165  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/200¢ Mahase Sookhai, 27 $895.00
for the provision of Scavenging Churchill-Roosevelt plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Highway,
months from 1st August, 2000 St. Augustine
to 31st December, 2000—

Couva/Tabaquite/Talpare
Regional Corporation

166  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/8/2000 Rohan Saisbhan, 14 $845.00
for the provision of Scavenging Tabaquite Road, plus vat
Services for a further five (5} Rio Claro 19 $544.00
months from 1st August, 2000 plus vat
te 31st December, 2000— 20 $844.00
Couva/Tabaquite/Talparo plus VAT
Regional Corporation

167 Extension of the award of contract do. .. B0/6/2000 Decdath Harricharan, 2 $705.00
for the provision of Scavenging 51, Bejucal Road, plue VAT
Services for a further five (5) Cunupia 3 $712.00
months from 1st August, 2000 plus VAT
to 31st December, 2000— 22 $699.00
Couva/Tabaquite/Talparo plus VAT

i Corporation 26 $750.00
plus VAT

168 Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 John Dick, 25 $750.00
for the provision of Scavenging Light Pule No. 184, plue VAT
Services for a further five (5) Brasso Caparo Road,
months from 1st August, 2000 Caparo
to 31st December, 2000—

Couva/Tabaguite/Talparo
Regional Corporation

168 Extension of the award of contract do. . 30/6/2000 Rodney Dick, ] $800.00
for the provision of Scavenging Light Pole No. 184, plus VAT
Services for a further five (5) Main Read,
months from 1st August, 2000 Caparo
to 31st Decemhber, 2000—

Couva/Tabaquite/Talparo
Regional Corporation

170  Extension of the award of contract do. .. 30/6/2000 MAM Transport and General 1 $760.00
for the provision of Scavenging Contractors Limited, plus vat
Services for a further five () 54, Preysal Village, 19 $820.00
months from 1st August, 2000 Couva plus vat
to 31st December, 2000—

Couva/Tabaquitef/Talparo
Regional Corporation

171 Supply, delivery and installation National Seeurity _ 80/6/2000 Digi-data Systems Limited, Twenty-four
of Computer Terminals and 96, Wrightson Road, (24) Dot
other Peripheral Equipment for Port-of-Spain Matrix
the Trinidad and Tobago Pelice Printers:
Serviee US$11,280.00

Duty Free
or
TT$71,062.87

Duty Free



(September 27,2000] TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE 859

2033—Continued
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2000—CONTINUED

Itern Contract Mintstry! Department Date Contractor Price
No. No.

172 Supply, delivery and installation National Security ... 30/6/2000 Computers and Controls Option 1:
of Computer Terminals and Limited, Forty-three
other Peripheral Equipment for B0-82, Edward Street, (43) Personal
the Trinidad and Tobago Police Port-of-Spain Computers:
Service US$66,650.00
Duty Free

or
TT$410,888.55
Duty Free

173 Supply, delivery and installation do. ... 30/6/2000 IBM World Trade Corporation, Jiem 1—
of Computer Terminals and Algico Plaza, One Capture
other Peripheral Equipment for 91-93, St. Vincent Street, Workstation
the Trinidad and Tobago Police Port-of-Spain Item 2—
Service One Display
Workstation
Htem 3—Twenty-
seven (27)
Terminals
Total—
TT$471,600.00
Duty Free

174  Supply, delivery and installation do. ... 30/6/2000 CCS Technology, Item I1—
of Computer Terminals and 61-63, Edward Street, Thirteen
other Peripheral Equipment for Port-of-Spain Liebert’s
the Trinidad and Tohago Police Upstation—
Service TT$285,220.00
Duty Free
Item 2—Seuven
Liebert's
Upstation—
TT$253,071.00
Duty Free
Item 53—
Twenty.nine
Tripp Lite
Line

. Conditioner
TT$26,042.00
Duty Free
Ttem 4—
Delivery on
all UPS
Systerns Sites
TT$16,800.00
Duty Free
Ttem 5—
Installation/
Commission-
ing—
TT$16,000.00
Duty Free

176 Supply, delivery and installation do. ... 30/6/2000 Commnett Caribbean Limited, ftem I—
of Computer Terminals and 139-141, Abercromby Street, Option I:
other Peripheral Equipment for Port-of-Spain Eighteen {(I8)
the Trinidad and Tobago Police 3 Com Sugper
Service Stoack Il
Item 2—
Seventern (IT}
Router!
Access Server
Item 3—
HP Lower
Jet Printer
Total—
TT$535,133.00
Duty Free

N. BAPTISTE
for Director of Contracts



860 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE [September 27, 2000)
2034
LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTII OF JULY, 2000
Item Contract Ministry/Department Date Contractor Price
No. No.
176 Construction of the San Juan Local Government . 1172000 Bull Fabricators, Revised Price
Market—Phase 1 137, Southern Main Road, $1,885,325.08
Marabella plus VAT
177  Electrical Installation Works at do. . T/7/2000 Kabel Limited, $470,280.22
the Chaguanas Market 24, Exchange Lots, plus VAT
Couva $70,535.88
St. Augustine
178  Hire of one (1) D& Crawler Tractor do. . 71172000 Bundar's Transport $1,000.00
for use at the Toco Disposal Site Company Limited, per day
for the Sangre Grande Regional 334 Mile Mark, plus VAT
Corporation Toco Road,
Sangre Grande
179  Supply and deliver of one (1) All do. 7/7/2000 Burmac Limited, $160,000.00
Terrain 4-Wheel Drive vehicle to 25, Richmond Street, Duty Free
the Arima Borough Corporation Port-of-Spain
180 Extension of the award of a Works and Traneport ... T/7/2000 Sookhai'a Diesel Services Prices available
contract for the Hire of Limited, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Henderson Street, from the
Divigsion for a further period Chaguanas Secretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 Central
Tenders
Board
181 Extension of the award of a do. . 7/1/2000 Motilal Ramhit and Sons, Prices available
contract for the Hire of Las Lomas No. 1, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Chin Chin Road, from the
Divigion for a further period Cunupia Secretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 Central
Tenders
Board
182 Extension of the award of a do. . /2000 Plant Hire and Sales Prices available
contract for the Hire of International Limited, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Southern Main Read, from the
Division for a further period Savonetta, Secretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 California Central
Tenders
Board
183 Extension of the award of & do. . T/7/2000 Alex and Asson Company Prices available
contract for the Hire of Limited, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Subharat Street, from the
Division for a further period McBean, Secretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 Couva Central
Tenders
Board
184 Extension of the award of a do. 7/112000 Shaflat A. Hosein, Prices available
contract for the Hire of 5, North Extension, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Factory Road, from the
Division for a further peried Piarco Sccretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 Central
Tenders
Board
185 Extension of the award of a do. . 7712000 G.D.S. Investments Limited, Prices available

contract for the Hire of
Equipment for the Dreinage
Division for a further period
ending 31st August, 2000

Biljah Road,
Chaguanas

on request
from the
Secretary,
Central
Tenders
Board



[September 27, 2000] TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE 861
2084—Continued
LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2000~CONTINUED

Item Contract Ministry/Department Date Contractor Price

No. Ne.

186  Extension of the award of a Works and Transport ... 7/7/2000 Alves Contracting Company Prices available
contract for the Hire of Limited, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Rust Road, from the
Division for a further period Guayaguayare Secretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 Central

Tenders
Board

187  Extension of the award of a do. 7/7/2000 L.D. Transpert and Trading, Prices available
contract for the Hire of 16%/4 Mile Mark, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Grand Chemin, from the
Divigion for a further period Moruga Secretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 Central

Tenders
Board

188 Extension of the award of & do. 7/1/2000 R. Mahabir and Sons, Prices available
contract for the Hire of Katwaroo Trace, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Penal from the
Divigion for a further period Secretary,
ending 31st Auguat, 2000 Central

Tenders
Board

183  Extension of the award of a do. 71/2000 Gosine Enterprises Limited, Prices available
contract for the Hire of 23, Bixth Company Road, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Matilda from the
Divigion for a further pariad Suoretury,
ending 31st August, 2000 Central

Tenders
Board

190 Extension of the award of a do. . 7772000 B.K. Holdings Limited, Prices available
contract for the Hire of Preysal Village, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Couva from the
Divigion tor a further period Secretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 Central

Tenders
Board

191 Extension of the award of a do. . UT/2000 M. Sookhai Transport, Prices available
contract for the Hire of Light Pole No. 42, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Churchill-Roosevelt from the
Division for a further period Highway, Secretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 St. Augustine Central

Tenders
Board

182 Extension of the award of a do. 7/7/2000 P.R. Contracting Limited, Prices available
contract for the Hire of 119, Cacandes Road, on requegt
Equipment for the Drainage Felicity, from the
Divisien for a further period Chaguanas Secretary,
ending 318t August, 2000 Central

Tendersa
Board

183 Extension of the award of a do. .+ 7/7/2000 Ramkaseo Lurkhur and Sons, Prices available
contract for the Hire of 115, Pierre Road, on request
Equipment for the Drainage Felicity, from the
Division for a further period Chaguanas Secretary,
ending 31st August, 2000 Central

Tenders

Board



862

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE

[September 27, 2000]

LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2000—CONTINUED

2084—Continued
Item Contract
No. No.
194 Variation of a contract for the

195

198

197

158

199

200

0

202

provision of Scavenging
Services 2000 te include an
additional area for the period
ending 31st December, 2000—
Mayaro/Rio Claro Regional
Corparation

Variation of a contract for the
provision of Secavenging
Services 2000 to include an
additional area for the period
ending 81at December, 2000
Mayaro/Rio Claro Regional
Corporation

Cleaning and Sanitizing of the
Sangre Grande Market and
Abattoir for the Sangre Grande
Regional Corporation for
the period 1st August, 2000 to
31st July, 2001

Supply, installation, com-
missioning and maintenance of
a Local Area Network (LAN) for
the BSecondary Education
Moadernization Co-ordinating
Unit (SEMPCU)—IDB Loan
No. 1180/0C-TT

Provision of Transportation
services for Air Traffic Control
Staff, Civil Aviation Divigion,
Area A-—North/West and
South/Central

Provision of Transportation
Services for Air Traffic Contrel
Staff, Civil Aviation Division,
Area B—East

Supply, delivery and installation
of an autemated fingerprint
identification system and other
related software tools for the
Trinidad and Tobago Police
Service

Supply, delivery and installation
of an automated fingerprint
identification system and other
related software tools for the
Trinidad and Tobago Police
Service

Supply and delivery of Computer
Stationery for the National
Information Systems Centre

Ministry/Department

Laocal Government

do.

do.

Education

Works and Transport ...

do.

National Security

do,

Office of the Prime

Minisier
(Information and

Communication)

Date

.. 18/7/2000

.. 19/7/2000

.. 19/7/2000

.. 24/7/2000

25/7/2000

.. 25/172000

.. 25/7/2000

.. 25772000

26/7/2000

Contractor Price
Roseina Sookdeo, Areas Rate
Fonrose Village, per day
Poole, 6 $830.00
Rio Claro plus VAT
J.B. Ramsahai, 7 $860.00
22, Mile Mark, pius VAT
Naparima-Mayaro Road,
Rio Claro
Motilal Deosaran Transport $435.00
Company Limited, plus VAT
Ramnath Terrace,
Sangre Grande
Commnett Caribbean Limited, $251,682.35
139~141, Abercromby Street, plus VAT
Purt-of-Spain $5,704.9¢
Mr, Peter Matthews, $458,640.00
22, La Estancia Drive, plus VAT
Diego Martin
R & R Transport Tours $191,520.00
& Rental Limited, plus VAT
Light Pole No. 62,
Factory Road,
Golden Grove,
Piarca
Niche Technology Inc., Item 2—
54, Belmont Strect, Mugshot
Winnipeg, Manitoba, System
Canada, R3C 1X4 US$329,725.00
Duty Free
or
TT$2,077,267.50
Duty Free
Fujitsu-ICL Caribbean Ttem—AFIS
(Trinidad) Limited, System
Cogent Systems Inc., US$888,095.00
46, Park Street, Duty Free
Port-of-Spain or
TT$5,594,998.00
Dty Free
Trinidad Date Forms Item 1-—
Limited, Bluc Bar
17-18, Label Boulevard, Stock Tabs
New Industrinl Estate, $26,340.00
Trineity plus VAT

$3.951.00



[September 27, 2000] TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE 863
2034—Continued
LIST OF CON TRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2000—CoNTINUED

Ttem Contract Ministry/Department Date Contractor Price

No. No.

203  Supply and delivery of Computer Office of the Prime 26/7/2000 Business Forms & MICR Ttem 2— .
Stationery for the National Minister Services Limited, Continuous
Information Systeins Centre {Information and MICR Services Limitad, Stock Tab—

Communication) Adesh Drive, 147 fa x 11-2 pt=

Cross Crossing, $25,250.00

San Fernando plus VAT

‘ $4,387.50

204 Supply. and delivery of Computer do. . 26/7/2000 Trinpad Direct Limited, Ttem 3—
Stationery for the National Harmony Hall Industrial  87/2x11
Information Systems Centre Estate, 2 part paper

Harmony Hall, $2,700.00
Marabella plus VAT
$4056.00

205 Supply_ and delivery of Computer do. ... 26/7/2000 Dundonald Holdings Limited, Item 49—
Stationery for the National - 28-27, Dundonald Strect, Continuous
Information Systems Centre Port-of-Spain 2 part

monthly

payslips
$37,476.00
plus VAT
$5,621.40

N. BAPTISTE
for Director of Contracts
2035

LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF CONSULTANTS

Itern
Na.
19

20

21

22

Contract
No.

Extension of a contract for
Training of Teachers for Early
Childhood Carc and Education
(ECCE) Programme under the
Fourth Bagic Education Project
to facilitate the training of the
fourth batch of teachers

Extension of a contract for
Training of Teachers for Early
Childhood Care and Education
(ECCE) Programme under the
Fourth Basic Education Project
to facilitate the training of the
fourth batch of teachers

Consultancy Services for the
Rehabilitation of the Sluige
- Gates on the Trinided River

~ Congultancy Services on the

Crime Situation in.Trinidad and
Tebago

DURING THE MONTH OF JULY, 2000

Ministry/Department Date Contractor Price
Education . 4/7/2000 The Chairman SERVOL, Revised Cost
- 91, Frederick Street, $5,020.00
Port-of-Spain per student
do. ... 4/7/2000 The Residential Tutor, Revised Cost
School of Continuing Studies, $5,020.00
University of the West Indies, per student
St. Augustine
Agriculture, Land and  19/7/2000 Lee Young and Partners, $318,000.00
Marine Resources 14-16, Dere Street, plus
Port-of-Spain reimbursables
$4,470.00
plus VAT
$48,370.00
National Security ... 20/7/2000  Centre for Criminclogy and $66,800.00
Criminal Justice,
The University of the
West Indies,
St. Augustine
N. BAPTISTE

for Director of Contracts



864 TRINIDAD AND

TOBAGO GAZETTE

[September 27, 2000]

2086

SPECIAL LICENSING SESBIONS
(Ligquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10)

PORT-OF-SPAIN

NOTICE is hereby given that by lawful authority under the
provisions of the Liquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10:18, the
Licensing Committee for the Licensing District of the County of
St. George Weat, Port-of-Spain Area, has appointed THURSDAY
THE 12TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000 at 1.00 o'clock in the afternooun
at the Port-of-Spain Magistrates’ Court as the day, hour and
place at which a Special Session will be held to hear and
determine the application of Nigel Mohammed, of 32, Sosconusco
Road, La Pastora, Santa Cruz, for a Certificale authorizing him
to carry on the business of a Spirit Grocer in respect of premises
gituate at Corner Sosconusco Road and No. 1, Cutucupano
Road.

Dated this 20th day of September, 2000 at the Port-of-Spain
Magistrates’ Court.

E. PRINCE
Seeretary, Licensing Committee,
St. George West

2037

NoTICE is hereby given that by lawful authority under the
provisions of the Liquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10:18, the
Licensing Committee for the Licensing District of the County of
St. George West, Port-of-Spain Area, hae appointed THURSDAY
THE 12TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000 at 1.00 o’clock in the afternoon
at the Port-of-Spain Magistrates’ Court as the day, hour and
place at which a Special Session will be held to hear and
determine the application of Marcel Gryspeerdt ¥/a Grill Boy,
Businessman, of Spanish Court, Westmoorings, for a Certificate
suthorizing him to carry on the buginess of a Wine Retailer in
respect of premises situate at No. 594, Park Street, Port-of+
Spain.

Dated this 19th day of September, 2000 at the Port-of-Spain
Magistrates' Court.

E. PRINCE
Secretary, Licensing Committee,
8t, George West

2038
TUNAPUNA

NOTICE is hereby given that by lawful authority under the
provisions of the Liquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10:18, the
Licensing Committeo for the Licensing District of the County of
St. George East, Tunapuna Area, has appointed WEDNESDAY
THE 4TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000 at 9.00 o'clock in the forenoon at
the Tunapuna Magistrate's Court as the day, hour and place at
which a special session will be held to hear and determine the
application of Fareid Mohammed, of 29, Grenada Avenue,
Federation Park, St. Clair, for a Certificate suthorising him to
carry on the business of a Special Restaurant and Bar in respect
of premises situate at 38. Evans Street, Corner Agostini Street,
Curepe.

Dated this 20th day of September, 2000 at the Tunapuna
Magiatrate’s Court.

R. MARAJ
Secretary, Licensing Committee,
8t. George East

2039
TRANSFER OF LICENCES
tLiguur Licences Act, Chap. 84:10)

St. GEORGE WEST

NOTICE is hereby given that a notification in writing haa this
day been lodged with me the undersigned Secretary of the
Licensing Committee for the Licenaing District of the County of
St. George West, Port-of-Spain Area, by Anand Gajadhar,
Proprietor of 1, King Street, Arangueg, San Juan, thiat it is his
intention to apply to the Licensing Committee at the Port-of-
Spain Magistrates’ First Court on THURSDAY THE BTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, 2000 at 1.00 o'clock in the afternoon for a transfer to
him of the Spirit Retailer's Licence now held by Zyroon Cajadhar
in respect of premises situate at No. 1, King Street, Aranguez,
San Juan.

Dated this 14tk day of September, 2000 at the Port-of-Spain
Magistrates’ Court.

E. PRINCE

Secretary, Licansing Committee,

Port-of-Spain

2040
CARONT

NoTicE is hereby given that a notification in writing has this
day been lodged with me the undersigned Secretary of the
Licensing Committee for the Licensing District of the County of
Caroni, Chaguanag Area, by Ravi Gangaram, of 58, Eric Street,
Montrose, Chaguanas, that it is his intention to apply to the
Licenaing Committes at the Chaguanas Magistrate’s Court on
THURSDAY THE 12TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000 at 9.00 o'clock in the
forenoon for a transfer to him of the Licence to carry on the
business of a Special Restaurant now held by Ameena
Gangaram, in reapect of premises situate at 58, Eric Strest,
Montrose, Chaguanas, in the said district.

Dated this 19th day of September, 2000 at the Chaguanas
Magistrate’s Court.

R. PREMCHAND
Secretary, Licensing Committee,
Chaguanas

2041
TOBAGO

NOTICE is hereby given that a notification in writing has this
day been lodged with me the undersigned Secretary of the
Licensing Committee for the Licensing District of Tobago,
Scarborough Area, by Merline Jackson of Cagtara, Tobago, that
it is her intention to apply to the Licensing Committee at the
Searborough Magistrate’s Court an THURSDAY THE 5TH DAY OF
OCTOBER, 2000 at 9.00 ¢’clock in the forenoon for a transfer to
her of the Licence to carry on the business of a Spirit Retailer
held by Fellis Jackson, in respect of premiges situate at Custara
Main Road, Tobago, in the said district.

Dated this 14th day of September, 2000 at the Scarborough
Magistrate’s Court.

D. RAMJOHN
Secretary. Licensing Committee,
Scarborough

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, PORT-OF-SPALN, REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2000



